Kristen Spies
Tax Assessor Collector
Elections Officer
Blanco County

2022 Primary Elections — Petition Signature Requirements

Signature requirements for candidates wishing to submit a petition in lieu of filing
fees are based on the number of registered voters that voted in the last gubernatorial
election (November 2018).

Commissioner A. # of registed voters who B. Petition Signature
Precinct Voted in the 2018 Election Requirement (50 or 2% of A)
1 1326 27
2 1371 27
3 1274 25
4 1384 28
For a Countywide 5355 107
Race
P OBox 13

Johnso City, Texas 78636
P:830.868.7168 ~ F:830.868.7788
electionsadmin@co.blanco.tx.us



2-2

Prescribed by Secretary of State
Sections 141.031, 172.021, 172.022, 172.023, 172.024, Texas Election Code

FILING FEE SCHEDULE
United States Senator
All Other Statewide Offices
United States Representative
State Senator $1,250
State Representative
Member, State Board of Education
Chief Justice or Justice, Court of Appeals
Chief Justice or Justice of a Court of Appeals that serves a Court of Appeals District in
which a county with a population of more than one million is wholly or partly situated

District Judge or Judge specified by Sec. 52.092(d) for which this schedule does not
otherwise prescribe a fee

District or Criminal District Judge of a court in a judicial district wholly contained in a
county with a population of more than 1.5 million

Judge of a Statutory Court (except as provided below)

Judge of a Statutory County Court in a county with a population of more than 1.5
million

District Attorney or Criminal District Attorney or County Attorney performing the
duties of a District Attorney

County Judge, County Commissioner, District Clerk, County Clerk, Sheriff, County
Tax-Assessor-Collector and County Treasurer County of 200,000 more population
County of under 200,000 population

Justice of the Peace or Constable County of 200,000 more population

County of under 200,000 population

County Surveyor, Public Weigher or Inspector of Hides and Animals

All County Offices not otherwise listed

P O Box 13
Johnso City, Texas 78636
P: 830.868.7168 ~ F:830.868.7788
electionsadmin@co.blanco.tx.us

9/2019

$5,000
$3,750
$3,125
$1,250

$750

$300
$1,875
$2,500

$1,500

$2,500

$1,500
$2,500

$1,250

$1,250

$750
$1,000
$375
$75
$750



