Kristen Spies

Tax Assessor Collector
Elections Officer
Blanco County



2022 Primary Elections – Petition Signature Requirements

Signature requirements for candidates wishing to submit a petition in lieu of filing fees are based on the number of registered voters that voted in the last gubernatorial election (November 2018).

Commissioner	A. # of registed voters who	B. Petition Signature
Precinct	Voted in the 2018 Election	Requirement (50 or 2% of A)
1	1326	27
2	1371	27
3	1274	25
4	1384	28
For a Countywide	5355	107

FILING FEE SCHEDULE

TIENTO I EL GONEDOLL		
United States Senator	\$5,000	
All Other Statewide Offices	\$3,750	
United States Representative	\$3,125	
State Senator \$1,250	\$1,250	
State Representative	\$750	
Member, State Board of Education	\$300	
Chief Justice or Justice, Court of Appeals	\$1,875	
Chief Justice or Justice of a Court of Appeals that serves a Court of Appeals District in which a county with a population of more than one million is wholly or partly situated	\$2,500	
District Judge or Judge specified by Sec. 52.092(d) for which this schedule does not otherwise prescribe a fee	\$1,500	
District or Criminal District Judge of a court in a judicial district wholly contained in a county with a population of more than 1.5 million	\$2,500	
Judge of a Statutory Court (except as provided below)	\$1,500	
Judge of a Statutory County Court in a county with a population of more than 1.5 million	\$2,500	
District Attorney or Criminal District Attorney or County Attorney performing the duties of a District Attorney	\$1,250	
County Judge, County Commissioner, District Clerk, County Clerk, Sheriff, County Tax-Assessor-Collector and County Treasurer County of 200,000 more population	\$1,250	
County of under 200,000 population	\$750	
Justice of the Peace or Constable County of 200,000 more population	\$1,000	
County of under 200,000 population	\$375	
County Surveyor, Public Weigher or Inspector of Hides and Animals	\$75	
All County Offices not otherwise listed	\$750	